Federal Trade Commission v. Solace International, Inc. et al

Doc. 5

1	Ms. Evans is an attorney with the Federal Trade Commission, an agency of the federal
2	government, and an active member in good standing of the Bar of the District of Columbia
3	(Washington, D.C.) (No. 358467).
4	The following information is provided to the Court:
5	Janet M. Evans
6	Attorney Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite CC-10528
7	Washington, D.C. 20580 Phone: 202.326.2125
8	Fax: 202.326.3259 jevans@ftc.gov
9	jevans@nc.gov
10	Accordingly, the United States respectfully requests that the Court admit Janet M. Evans to
11	practice in the District of Nevada for the duration of employment by the United States.
12	Respectfully submitted this 11th day of December 2014.
13	DANIEL G. BOGDEN United States Attorney
14	
15	/s/ Blaine T. Welsh BLAINE T. WELSH
16	Assistant United States Attorney
17	
18	
19	IT IS SO ORDERED:
20	TO MATERIAL PROPERTY AND COMPANY AND COMPA
21	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE - UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE
22	DATED: December 11, 2014
23	
24	
25	